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REGISTRATIOMS OF HEW MOTOR VEHICLES - MAKE OF VEHICU5 - JULY. 1958

lUe of Tahlole H.S.M. ^íe. Q'ld. S.A.
W.A. TasJ H.T. A.C.T.j Matrop,

Austin 
Chevrolet 
Chrysler 
Flat 
Ford 
Hillman 
Holden 
Humber 
M.G.
Morris 
Peugeot 
Plymouth 
Renault 
Slmca 
Standard 
Vaiivhsll 
Volkswagen 
Wolseley 
Other Makes 
Metropolitan 
Extra-metrop.

Total,

ST 
25 
58 
a 

671 
35 

2,104 
22 
Zt

Ifi5 
k3 
l-k 
50 
69 
96 

281 
425 

33 
- 155 
2,812 
2xW5. 
kt3M

199 
20
43
30 

574
77 

1,471
17
10 

132
24 
19
21 
64
62 

174 
351

36

2,112 
la326 
3,^

93 
1

21 
2

287
33

698 
7 
8

106 
6 
3
9 

17
35 
74

110 
15

___22
529 

1.028 
1,557

(1) MOTOR CAHS

72 
k

26
2

189 
kk

508 
6
5

6) 
3 
5
6 
9

16
80
85
14

___ 22.
670 

-131 
1,181

50 
3 
h 
1

126 
23

322 
4
3

5k

2 
13
7 
3

40 
53 
12

-21 
439 
111 
750

Extra-
*•1 Hetron. Total

CCWONWEALTH BPREAO OF CEHSaS AND STATISTICS

To ba treated as strictly CONFIDENTIAL and HOT to bo published, broadcast 
before MIDHItfflT 00 FBIDAI, 19TH SEPTEMBER, 1958.

REGISTRATIONS OF NEW MOTOR VEHICLES t ACGOST. 1958

oabled

fi*«*.Statistics of registrations of naw motor vehicles during each mohl
* ' ' All new motor vehioli

Hillman 
Holden 
Standard 
Volkswagen 
Other 
Metropolitan 
Extra-metrcp.

Total,

Austin 
Bodford 
Coomer 
Dodge 
Ford 
Holden 
International 
Land Rover 
Morris 
Standard 
Volkswagen 
Willys 
Other Makes 
Metropolitan 
Extra-matron.

Total,

B.3.A.
D.K.W.
Lambretta
Triumph
Vespa 
fiUlSK__________
Metropolitan 
Bxtra-metron.

Total,

620
19

35 
509
27
12 

_4ß 
388 
235

(li) STATIOH

25 
211

21
7 

-12 
89

6 
119

4
5

_äl

5 
93
2 
2 

JL 
53 
JU.

25
5
3 

12 
53 
14 

152
6
4 

38
1

1
3 
6

27
40
7 

_11 
128 
Z12.

9 
38

_L 
11 
2L

4 
2

4
1

11

2

2

2

21
22

1
11

1

11

18 
1

31

1
6

3 
1
Í, 

18

_11
102

102

1
10

1
12

5k5 
35
68
73 

994 
158 

2,900
28
37

465 
33
34 
77
94 

147 
380 
615
70 

239 
6,792

56 
fn3

50
17 

___ 21 
1,012

705 1 623| 274| 177|lO6| 481 13 I 12 | 1,01,012

126
14
21

318 
772 
165
63 

169
77
83
17

108 
796 

1^211 
2.031

“sr
k

10 
20 
24 

_S£ 
113 
_1L 
206

108
22
20 

291 
410
94 
50
44 
58
69 

6

625

1.282

56 
15
16 

175 
323
68 
43 
56
19
26
21

1Ü 

iaa 
875

■5Ö
39
15
15 
70 

143
33 
16 
15
14 
17

4 
-22 
201

“ST 
28 

6 
5 

70
158 

15 
23 
11
7 

17
5

222.
381

4
19 

1
3

11
12

8
7

31
_sa

72

119

25 
5k
20 
11
9 
8
4 
2
7

53
IQi.
164

(iv) MOTOR CTCIES
13
13 
13 
8

25
JZl

49 
.Ji 
144

8 
1 
k 
k 

11

JÁ 
50

24 
3

19
3 

22 
-tíL 

78 
_21 
111

4

2
1

5 
JI 
16

catCTHEALTH wnttiP (g cmsos amp statistics
CAMBMRHA, 25TH ADOOST. 1958

3 
6

14

T 
1 
1

3 
1

9
12 

1
6 
4 
1
5

JSL 
2L

2

2

2.

6

1

1

7

7

Í0T 
183

SI 
41 

333 
635 
144 

53 
138 
96 

121 
9 

-.la 
2,080

2.080

2&
30
71

360

379 
25 
89 
21

928 
130 

2,397
34 
21

395 
50
19 
28
78 
74

300 
469

47 
128

5.612
5,612

62 
732

43
16

-51

906

\31 
SI 
39 

631 
1,191

252 
162 
171
88 

100
46

.. M
3.161 
¿¿61

?Z 
20 
28 
14 
44 

136.

231
299

S.R. CARTER 
COWCMWKALTH STATISTICIAN

724
60 < 

157
94 

1,922 
288

5,297 .
62 <
58 i 

360
83 • 
53

105 
172 
221 
680

1,084 
117

, 367
6,792

.JL61.2 , 
12.404

118 J
1,611 <

73 J
33 I

__82 f
1,012

906

2x218 ,

~54S
380 J

74 f
80 f

964 I
1,886 f

396 r
215 J
JO9
184
221

55 I
2,080 
3.161 
la2£l

124 Í
34 ]
56 T
44

115

360 I
J22 f
659 S’

July, 1957 to August, 1958, are shown in summary form below.
(excluding motor cycles) registered in each State and Territory during the month have 
been.grouped together in Table (i). Motor oyolea are shown separately in Table 

All Commcsiwealth Government owned vehicles are included except those belonging(U).
to the Defence Services.

Motor oyolea are shown separately in Table

Particulars in this statement and in the Monthly Bulletin
of Reglstratiais of Hou Motor Vehicles differ from those contained in the Monthly 
Rsvisv of Business Statistics and other publications Issued by this Bureau.

"Roglstorod during the month" means "passed through the Central
At times, in someRegistration Authority of respective States during the month".

States, naw registrations effected in Branch offices are not "passed" into the
statistics until some weeks or months after actual registration.

On page 2, registrations of now motor vehicles, classified according to 
make, are shown for August, 1958 only, separata particulars being presented for (i) 
Motor Cars, (11) Station Wagons, (iii) Other Motor Vehicles (i.e., motor vehicles 
other than cars, station wagons and motor cycles) and (iv) Motor Cycles.

This abbreviated statement will be followed by the usual Monthly Bulletin 
which gives information in greater detail.

REGISTRATIOMS OF HEW MOTOR VEHICLES
(1) STATES AMD TERRITORIES - ALL MOTOR VEHICLES (excluding Motor Cyoles) - HOMHER

________ Month 
1957 : July 

August 
September 
October 
Noyember 
December

1958 ! January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August______

Metropolitan 
Extra-metropolitan

H.3.W.
6,776
6,017
6,782
7,458
7,314 
7,229
5,628 
6,880 
7,455
7,671
8,281
6,645
7,653
7,099 
3,932
3,167

Vic.(a)

4,733
4,756 
4,974
6,157 
5,855
5,882 
4,822
4,812
5,590 
6,203
6,289
5,280
5,373

.. 5x164 
3,296
2,068

Q'ld. 
2,694 
2,441 
2,844 
2,897 
2,784 
2,908 
2,240 
2,182 
2,342 
2,744 
2,832 
2,365 
2,706 
2,700 

853
i 1,847

S.A, 
1,738 
1,605 
1,967 
1,977 
2,046 
1,933 
1,486 
1,719 
1,957 
2,298 
1,726 
1,502 
1,752 
1,806 
1,035 

771

W.A.(a) 
1,226 
1,257 
1,228 
1,343 
1,437 
1,374 
1,216 
1,278 
1,352 
1,417 
1,378 
1,178 
1,237 
1,280

—55r 
619

Tas. 
624 
555 
603 
668 
738 
645 
390 
578 
623 
715 
555 
589 
619 
594 
181 
413

N.T.
69
35
99
58
60
50
40
27 
53 
68
29
53
65
84

84

(ii) AÜSTRALIA - ALL MOTOR VEHICLES - TYPES (b)
T

Month

1957 : July 
August 
September 
October 
Ncvember 
December

1958 s January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
Angnat

Metropolitan 
Extra-metropolitan

Motor 
Cars

12,419 
11,171 
12,933
14,246
14,064 
14,046 
10,827
11,689 
12,747 
14,311 
14,053
11,598 
12,404 
12,280

7,111 
5,169

Station
Uagms

ntii- 
ities

Panel 
Vans

Lorr­
ies

Other

A.C.T. 
101
96 

121 
160 
109 
133 
102 
122 
188 
151 
143 
166 
158 
166

Total(b)

17,961 
16,762 
18,618 
20,718 
20,343
20,154 
15,924 
17,598 
19,560 
21,267 
21,233 
17,778 
19,563 
19,093 
10,124
8,969

559 
621
648
740
756
842
683

1,167
1,452
1,483
1,741
1,592
1,918
1,881

1,014
867

2,824 
2,802 
2,784 
3,157 
3,061
2,918 
2,446
2,546 
2,959 
3,056
2,929 
2,452
2,701 
2,489

735 
1,754

1,016 
1,0U 
1,088 
1,249 
1,296 
1,065

876 
1,041 
1,174 
1,244 
1,153 
1,074 
1,241 
1,150

688 
. 462

1,008 
1,024 
1,047 
1,189 
1,043
1,162

998 
1,073 
1,151 
1,095 
1,236

994 
1,200 
1,177

483
694

Lorry— 
Type 

Vehicles
15
28
35
39
28 
39
26
24
25
19
49
25 
38
22
19 

3

Omni­
buses

Total 
(b)

Motor 
Cyoles

72 
83 
98
95
82 
68
58 
52
59 
72
43 
61 
94

74
20

17,961
16,762 
18,618
20,718
20,343
20,154
15,924 
17,598 
19,560
21,267 
21,233
17,778 
19,563
19,093
10,124 
8,969

678
777
810
847
879
950

1,130
997

1,032
874
800
659
659
766

485
281

(a) Includes extra-metropolitan registrations for the month prior to that indicated.
(b) Includes, for Victoria and Western Australia, extra-metropolltan registrations for 

the month prior to that indicated.

2250,



§

Make of
Vehiole

REGISTOATICWS OF HEW MOTOR VEHIGLKS - MAKI OF THIICLE - A0008T, 1958

H.3.W. I Vic, Q'ld. S.A.
T

W.A.
¡ Ertra-

S. B,647

Austin 
Chevrolet 
Chrysler 
Flat 
Ford
Bin man 
Holden 
Humber 
Morris 
Peugeot 
Renault 
Simca 
Standard 
Vauxhall
Volkswagen 
Wolseley 
Other Makes 
Metropolitan 
Extra-metrop.

Total,"

Hillman 
Holden 
Standard 
Volkswagen 
Other Makes 
Metropolitan 
Ertra-metrop.

Total,

Austin 
Bodford 
Commer 
Dodge 
Ford 
Holden 
International 
Land Rover 
Leyland 
Morris 
Standard 
Volkswagen 
Other Makes 
Metropolitan 
Extra-aetrop, 

Total,

B.S.A. 
D.K.M.
Lambretta 
Triumph 
Vespa 
Other Makes 
Metropolitan 
Ertra-metrop.

Total,

192 
40 
51
39

631
103 

1,990
20

390
46
44 
73

120
242 
424

29
195 

2,833 
1,796 
4,629

41 
612

17 
5

22
377 
320 
697

119
85 
33
19 

245 
653 
164

61
13 

136
64 
82

____ 99,
722 

1,051 
1,773

182 
55 
34 
18

612 
99 

1,519
30

200 
21
21 
54
77 

138 
348

42 
107

2,281 
1,276 

3,557

31 
517

16 
11
25 

376 
224 
600

128 
19 
19
4 

292
34

683
9

122
5 
7

18 
39
59

149 
7

____51_
616 

1,029 
1,645

(1) MOTTO Cl^

82 
23
22 

8
201
36 

482
10
72

4 
1

19
25 
62
89 

8
____ 37.

693 
488

1,181

58 
15

6
3 

109
22 

326
3 

53
2 

18
5 

18 
25 
67

2 
_20_ 
448 
304 
752

(ill) OTHER

70 
100

30 
35

224 
450

79 
33

4 
35
38 
59
50 

639 
568 

1,207

15 
184
17 

8
____1£ 

71
165
236

MOTO^ 

45 
39
9 

23
144 
311
85 
38
3 

60 
16 
13 
33 

“i^
653 
819

Total
To be 
bofoiM

14 
1
3
5

31
13

185 
2

19

4 
13 
22 
29
6 

11
116 
242 
358

6 
131
12
9
4 

102 
60

162

6 
83

2
1
4 

57 
39 
96

8
41

1

11
39
50

2

2 
2

3
1

18

6

1

2

1

3K
3k

1
19

20
20

24 
6

25

8
1

3
3

12
19

2
17

124

124

17

2
1

20

20

75
12
18
24
21
80

148
82

230

18 
14
9
4 

65 
50

140 
20

17 
17
8

14 
26
68
48 

102 
150

343 
114
74 
56 

1,020
206 

2,930
42 

505
36 
76

111 
207 
325 
688

62 
316

7,111

7,111

49 
894

19 
21
___

1,014

1,014
^ffiicMsj[ag¡2Ogji0T^^jgjg|^

18 
39
9 

14 
5’’ 

175
43 
11
30 
27 
14 
11
15 

240 
223 
463

29
19

5
2

77
183

26
23

5
23 
6

13
21■iir 

276 
432

16 
1
4 

25 
80 
10 
13

8 
5
6

18
54 

132 
186

ÍÍT) M^R CYCLB

1 
12

3 
11 
26 
59 
12
71

14
7 

24 
12 
24

79 
46 

125

3

2
5
7
2

15
17

1

CCWOWHEALTH BgRBAP OF CENSUS ARD STATISTICS

CAHBERRA, A.C.T. 18TH SEPraffTO. 1958-

1
3
2

12 
6
1

1

2 
2

30
30

2

2

4
4

2 
9
5 
1

1

2
1

22

22

1

1 
1
6 
9

9

174 
128

42 
60

280 
683 
124

55 
46

117 
70

114 
106

1,999

1,999

93
32
55
26

113
166
485

485

315 
41 
63
21 

883 
108

2,298 
32

365 
43 
15 
65
89 

235 
439
34 

123

5,169
5,169

59 
710

45
16
37

867
867

108 
170

46 
42 

503 
1,186 

290 
125

9 
174 

73 
74 

133

2,933
2,933

55
19
16
34
40

117

281
2§T

3. R. CARVER 
CCWtCHHBALTH STATISTICIAN

658 
155 
137

77 
1,903

314 
5,228

74 
870

79 
91

176 
296
560 

1,127
96 

439 
7,111 
5,169 

12,280

108
1,604 

64 
37
____

1,014 
867

1,881

282 
298

88 
102 
783 

1,869
414 
180

55 
291 
143 
188 
239

1,999 
2,933 
4,932

148 
51 
71 
60

153 
283 
485 
281 
tSS

I

I

TH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS

treated as stadetly CONFIDESTIAL and NOT to be published, broadcast or cabled 
k NOON on THURSDAY 30TH OCTOBER, 1958,

\ REGISTRATIOWS OF NEW MOTOR VEHICLES , SEPT3IBER. 1958

Statistics of registrations of new motor vehicles during each month from
August, 1957 to September, 1958, are shown in summary form below. ___ _____ _____
vehicles (excluding motor cycles) registered in each State and Territory during the

All now motor

month have been grouped together in Table (1), K.'.„ _1______
Table (ii). All Commonwealth Government owned vehicles are included except those
belonging to the Defence Services.

Motor cycles are shown separately in

Particulars in this statement and in the Monthly
Bulletxn of Registrations of New Motor Vehicles differ from those contained in the 
Monthly Review of Business Statistics and other publications issued by this Bureau.

"Registered during the month" means "passed through the Centred. 
Registration Authority of respective States during the month". At times, in some 
States, now registrations effected in Branch offices are not "passed" into the 
statistics until some weeks or months after actual registration.

On page 2, registrations 0? new motor vehicles, classified according to 
make, are shown for September, 1958 only, separata particulars being presented for (i) 
Motor Cars, (ii) Station liagone, (iii) Other Motor Vehicles (i.e., motor vehicles 
other than cars, station wagons and motor cycles) and (iv) Motor Cycles.

This abbreviated stattment will be followed by the usual Monthly Bulletin 
which gives information in greater detail.

R3GISTBVTI0HS OF HUT.J MOTOR VEHICLES
(i) STATES AND TERRITORIES - ALL MOTOR VSHICLES (excluding Motor Cycles) - HUMBER

___________Month______  
1957 ; August

September 
October 
November 
December

1958 : January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August

_________ Septomtier
Metropolitan 
Extra—metropolitan

H.S.W, 
6,017 
6,782 
7,458 
7,314 
7,229 
5,628 
6,380 
7,455 
7,671 
3,281 
6,645 
7,653 
7,099 
S,115 
4,625 
3,490

Vic, (a) 
4,756 
4,974 
6,157 
5,855 
5,882 
4,822 
4,812 
5,590 
6,203 
6,289 
5,280 
5,373 
5,364 
5,483 
3,457 
2,026

Q'ld.
2,441
2,844
2,897
2,784
2,908 
2,240
2,182 
2,342
2,744
2,832
2,365 
2,706
2,700
2, Ó93

979
1,714

S.A, 
1,605 
1,967 
1,977 
2,046 
1,933 
1,486 
1,719 
1,957 
2,298 
1,726 
1,502 
1,752 
1,806 
1,900 
1,061

339

V.A. (a) 

1,257 
1,223 
1,343 
1,437 
1,374 
1,216 
1,278 
1,352 
1.417 
1.378 
1.178 
1,237 
1,280 
1,302 

769 
533

Tas.
555 
603
668
738
645
390
578
623
715
555
539
619
594
620
184 
436

H.T, 
35 
99 
58 
60 
50 
40 
27 
53 
68 
29 
53 
65 
84 
67

I

Month

1957 ; August 
September 
October 
Novanbor 
December

195s ; January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
Jxily 
August 
September

Metropolitan 
Ebrtra-motropolitan

(11) AUSTRALIA - ALL MOTOR VEHICLES - TYPES (b)

Motor 
Cars

11,171
12,933
14,246
14,064 
14,046 
10,827
11,689 
12,747 
14,311
14,053
11,598 
12,404 
12,280
13,251 
7.819 
5,432

67

A.C.T.
96 

121 
160 
109 
135 
102 
122 
188 
151 
143 
166 
158 
160 
204 
204

Total (b) 

16,762 
18,618 
20,718 
20,343 
20,154 
15,924 
17,598 
19,560 
21,267 
21,233 
17,778 
19, 563 
19,093 
20,384 
11,279 
9,105

station
Wagons

621
648
740
756
842
683

1,167
1,452
1,483
1,741
1,592
1,918
1,881
1,989
1,122

867

Util­
ities

Panel 
Vans

Lorr­
ies

2,802 
2,784
3,157 
3,061
2,918 
2,446 
2,546 
2,959 

r3,058
2,929 
2,452 

r2,704 
r2,491
2,507 

890
1,617

1,044 
1,088 
1,249 
1,296 
1,065

8v6 
1,041 
1,174 
1.244 
1,153 
1,074 
1,241 
1,150 
1,293

813
480

1,024 
1,047 
1,189 
1,043 
1,162

998 
1.073 
1,151 

ri, 093 
1,236

994 
ri, 197 
ri,175 

1,261
578
683

Other 
Loiry- 
Type 

Vehicles
28 
35 
39 
28 
39 
26 
24 
25 
19 
49 
25 
38 
22 
22
22

Omni­
buses

Total 
(b)

Motor 
Cycles

72 
83 
98
95 
82 
68 
58
52 
59
72 
43
61 
94
61
35 
26

(a) Includes extra-metropolitan registrations for the month prior to that

16,762 
18,618 
20,718 
20,343 
20,154 
15,924 
17,598 
19,560 
21,267 
21,233
17,778 
19,563 
19,093 
20,384
11,279

9,105

777 
810 
847 
879 
950

1,130 
997

1,032 
374 
800
659 
659 
766 
939
623 
316

indicated.
(b) Includes, for Victoria and Vestem Australia, extra-metropolitan registrations for 

the month prior to that indicated, (r) Revised.

2623.




